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Demolition Approval Checklist 

Demolitions within the City of Carmel typically require the following approvals, in the form of a written 

disconnect letter or receipt, before a demolition permit will be issued. For commercial demolitions and 

residential demolitions of clusters of (3 or more) homes, an asbestos remediation report may also be required. 

 
If you have any questions, call the Building & Code Services office at (317) 571-2444 or email Nick Mishler at 

nmishler@carmel.in.gov. 

 

Duke Energy 

Travis Krick.......................................... travis.krick@duke-energy.com .......................... (800) 774-1202 

 
Vectren / Centerpoint Energy 

Chad Miller .......................................... chad.r.miller@centerpointenergy.com .............. (317) 776-5590 
 
TriCo Regional Waste 

Ryan Hartman ..................................... ryan.hartman@trico.eco .................................... (317) 844-9200 
 
Indianapolis Power & Light 

Dan Davenport.................................... dan.davenport@aes.com ................................... (317) 261-8133 
 
Hamilton County Health Department 

Jason LeMaster .................................. health@hamiltoncounty.in.gov .......................... (317) 776-8500 

 
Hamilton County Surveyor 

Sam Clark............................................ samuel.clark@hamiltoncounty.in.gov ............... (317) 776-8495 

 
Hamilton County Highway Department 

David Lucas......................................... david.lucas@hamiltoncounty.in.gov ................. (317) 773-7770 
 
City of Carmel Planning & Zoning 

Angie Conn ......................................... aconn@carmel.in.gov ........................................ (317) 571-2417 
 
City of Carmel Utilities 

Jeff Carpenter ..................................... jlcarpenter@carmel.in.gov ................................. (317) 733-2855 

Brett Ransford..................................... bransford@carmel.in.gov .................................. (317) 733-2855 
 
City of Carmel Engineering 

Adam Schriner (Right-of-Way) ........... aschriner@carmel.in.gov .................................. (317) 571-2677 

John Thomas (Stormwater) .............. jthomas@carmel.in.gov ...................................... (317) 571-2314 
 
Carmel Historic Preservation 

Mark Dollase .......................................mdollase@indianalandmarks.org ...................... (317) 639-4534 

Jennifer Hershberger......................... jdhershberger@gmail.com ................................. (317) 408-9071 

Nick Davis............................................ ndavis@bdmd.com ................................................ (317) 635-5030 
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